SRN2012T Series - Semi-Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH

L & Q
Test Freq.
/ Voltage
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
±30 %
Irms
(mA)
Typ.
Isat
(mA)
Typ.L (mH) Tol. %
SRN2012T-1R0K 1.0 10 14 7.9 MHz / 0.5 V 208 0.085 1300 1100
SRN2012T-2R2K 2.2 10 13 7.9 MHz / 0.5 V 100 0.18 1040 740
SRN2012T-4R7K 4.7 10 14 7.9 MHz / 0.5 V 65 0.36 840 520
SRN2012T-6R8K 6.8 10 14 7.9 MHz / 0.5 V 55 0.6 700 420
SRN2012T-100K 10 10 14 2.5 MHz / 0.5 V 40 0.8 560 360
SRN2012T-150K 15 10 15 2.5 MHz / 0.5 V 35 1.4 380 300
SRN2012T-220K 22 10 15 2.5 MHz / 0.5 V 20 1.76 340 240
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
  .................................. -40 °C to +125 °C
  (Temperature rise included)